

Narender Thakur vs. Hans Raj Sood

Cr.MMO No. 766 of 2025

Reserved on 12.08.2025

19.08.2025 Present: Mr. Anirudh Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

It appears from the record that the complainant was dead before the institution of the complaint. Hence, the maintainability of the complaint filed by the dead person is seriously doubtful. Hence, issue notice to respondent, returnable within a period of four weeks on taking steps within a period of one week.

(Rakesh Kainthla)
Judge

19th August, 2025
(ravinder)