

Narender Thakur vs. Hans Raj Sood

**CrMMO No.766 of 2025**

**8.10.2025 Present:** Mr. Anirudh Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Sandeep K. Pandey, Advocate for respondent.

Memo of Appearance has been filed on behalf of the respondent. Regular Power of Attorney be filed within one week and reply, if any, be filed within two weeks. Rejoinder thereto be filed within a week thereafter.

**(Rakesh Kainthla)  
Judge**

**8<sup>th</sup> October, 2025**  
(Nikita)