

Narender Thakur Vs. Hans Raj Sood

Cr. MMO No. 766 of 2025

8.1.2026 Present: Mr. Anirudh Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.
Ms. Samriti Sharma, Advocate, vice Mr. Sandeep K. Pandey, Advocate, for the respondent.

It has been submitted that Power of Attorney on behalf of the respondent has been filed, however, the same is not on record. Registry is directed to trace out the same and place on record, if otherwise in order.

Record has been received. List the matter on 2.3.2026.

**(Rakesh Kainthla)
Judge**

8th January, 2026
(Nikita)