

Narender Thakur vs. Hans Raj Sood

**Cr.MMO No. 766 of 2025.**

02.03.2026 Present: Mr. Anirudh K. Sharma, Advocate for the petitioner.

Mr. Sandeep Pandey, Advocate, for the respondent.

At the request of learned counsel for the respondent, list the matter after one week.

**(Rakesh Kainthla)**  
**Judge**

**2<sup>nd</sup> March, 2026.**  
(Jai)