

**Narender Thakur vs. Hans Raj Sood.**

**Cr.MMO No. 766 of 2025**

06.04.2026. Present: Mr. Anirudh K. Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Ms. Reena, Advocate, vice Sandeep K. Pandey, Advocate, for the respondent.

An adjournment slip has been circulated on behalf of the respondent, hence, the matter is adjourned for the day.

**(Rakesh Kainthla)**  
**Judge**

6<sup>th</sup> April, 2026  
(ravinder)