

Narender Thakur vs. Hans Raj Sood

Cr. MMO No. 766 of 2025

6.5.2026 Present: Mr. Anirudh K. Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

M/s Adhiraj Thakur and Sandeep Pandey, Advocates, for the respondent.

Arguments heard. Judgment reserved.

(Rakesh Kainthla)
Judge

6th May, 2026
(Chander)